

City of Livingston, Texas

A Texas Main Street City Since 2005

200 West Church Street, Livingston, Texas 77351-3281 Telephone: (936) 327-4311 Fax: (936) 327-7608 www.cityoflivingston-tx.com

September 14, 2020

Hon. Sydney Murphy, County Judge Polk County Courthouse Livingston, Texas

By Hand Delivery

Dear Judge Murphy:

Enclosed please find two copies of the Livingston Volunteer Fire Department Annual Firefighting Agreement for your signature. Please return one signed copy to the City of Livingston and retain one copy for your file.

Thank you for your kind assistance.

Sincerely,

CITY OF LIVINGSTON, TEXAS

Ellie Monteaux, TRMC, MMC, CPM City Secretary/Assistant City Manager

Enclosures (2)

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF POLK § KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT the City of Livingston, Texas, for and in consideration of the sum of Forty One Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Eighty-two Cents (\$41,313.82) per year paid and to be paid to the City of Livingston, Texas by the County of Polk, Texas, has agreed and does by these presents agree that the LIVINGSTON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT shall, at the request of the County of Polk, be available for firefighting purposes outside the Corporate Limits of the City of Livingston but within the boundaries of the said County of Polk.

This agreement shall be effective from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021.

COUNTY OF POLK, TEXAS:

Sydney Murphy

Polk County Judge

CITY OF LIVINGSTON, TEXAS:

Judy B. Cochran

Mayor